FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

M&G 13954.10US01 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bivona, Inc. 5700 West 23rd Avenue International Medical Devices, Inc. Gary, Indiana 46406 Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of California Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No 3. Nature of conveyance: Individual(s) citizenship Association Assignment General Partnership Merger Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Indiana Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Other: Execution Date: January 4, 1995 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment) 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s) B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s) 2,026,319 PEDIA-TRAKE Additional numbers attached?
Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sandra Epp Ryan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. Enclosed P.O. Box 2910 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sandra Epp Ryan Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023 I, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002475 FRAME: 0533

6127666075

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Medical Devices, Inc., 19355 Business Center Drive, Suite 8, Northridge, California 91324, has adopted, used and is using the marks set forth on schedule A for which it has filed application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration, and has registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the mark set forth on Schedule B:

WHEREAS, Bivona, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Indiana with offices at 5700 West 23rd Avenue, Gary, Indiana 46406, is desirous of acquiring such marks and the applications for registration and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, International Medical Devices, Inc. does hereby assign unto Bivona, Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the marks set forth on Schedules A and B hereto, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the applications for registration of the marks set forth on Schedule A and the registration of the mark set forth on Schedule B. International Medical Devices, Inc., does hereby sell, assign and set over unto Bivona, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all claims and demands that it has or may have both in law or in equity for damages or profits accrued or to accrue on account of infringement, misappropriation or unauthorized use of any of said marks herein transferred.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificates of registration for the marks set forth on Schedule A to Bivona, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, International Medical Devices, Inc. has caused this instrument to be executed by the undersigned duly authorized officer this 4th day of January, 1995.

INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL DEVICES, INC

STATE OF INDIANA:) SS COUNTY OF LAKE:) SS

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said county and State personally appeared Marcia Weiss and Sol Weiss, both owners and officers of International Medical Devices, Inc., who acknowledged the execution of the above and foregoing Trademark Assignment this 4th day of January, 1995.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Scal this 4th day of January, 1995.

My Commission Expires: MA431, 1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 002475 FRAME: 0534

SCHEDULE A - TRADEMARKS

(Filed as Trademarks Pending)

Pedia-Trake™

Re-TrakeTM

Nu-Thortm

Pedia-ThortM

Nu-Cathra

PleuraGuide™

SCHEDULE B - TRADEMARKS (Registered Trademarks)

(registered lindelingin

Nu-Trake^R

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Registration Number: 1,271,684 Date of Registration: March 27, 1984

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002475 FRAME: 0535

RECORDED: 05/29/2002